Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

Senate Bill No. 2422

BY: Senator(s) Johnson

- AMEND on line 64 by deleting "May" and substituting "April" in lieu thereof.
- AMEND on line 186 by inserting the following before the period:
- 5 or a digital solution capable of tracking, paying and reporting
- 6 purchases
- 7 AMEND on line 187 by deleting "or before" and inserting the 8 following language:
- 9 a date to be determined by the State Department of Education, but
- 10 not later than
- 11 AMEND on line 211 after the word "issue" by inserting the
- 12 **following:**
- 13 <u>credentials for a digital solution selected or</u>



14 15	AMEND on lines 217, 219 and 224 after the word "such" by inserting "credentials or"
16 17	AMEND on line 224 by inserting the following language after the period:
18	After initial cards are issued under the timeline prescribed by
19	this section, the State Department of Education may issue cards to
20	districts for any classroom teacher hired after July 1 under a
21	timeline prescribed by the State Department of Education.
22 23	AMEND on line 226 by deleting "May" and substituting "April" in lieu thereof.

FURTHER, AMEND the title to conform.

24